502446588 08/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
eMine Technology, Inc.	10/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Mining Corporation	
Street Address:	881 Dover Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11012055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMINE.004A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarom Kesler
Signature:	/Jarom Kesler/
Date:	08/05/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change - eMine to IP Mining#page1.tif source=Name Change - eMine to IP Mining#page2.tif source=Name Change - eMine to IP Mining#page3.tif OP \$40,00 1

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0423

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 13 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of eMine Technology, Inc.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of States of the State of California

DEC 2 1 2005

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of **eMine Technology**, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is IP Mining Corporation.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: October 21, 2005

Brent McKay, President

Jennifer/MgKay./Secretary



UCC Filing Acknowledgement

09/06/2012

Page 1 of 1

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE CA 92614 Filing Fee: \$5.00

Total Fee: \$5.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement File Date: 09/06/2012 File Time: 15:51

Filing Number: **12-7328007030** Lapse Date: **09/06/2017**

Debtor(s):

ORGANIZATION EMINE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

881 DOVER DRIVE, SUITE 150 NEWPORT BEACH CA USA

92663

ORGANIZATION IP MINING CORPORATION

3901 WESTERLY PL, STE 110 NEWPORT BEACH CA USA

92660

Secured Party(ies):

ORGANIZATION KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 MAIN ST., 14TH FLOOR IRVINE CA USA 92614

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE 1500 11TH STREET, 2ND FL. • SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 • PO BOX 942835 • SACRAMENTO, CA 94235-0001 • (916) 653-3516 • HTTPS://UCCCONNECT.SOS.CA.GOV

RECORDED: 08/05/2013 REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0426